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Cable Type: OPGW - 36B4- ( AA/ACS 16/49 -183,9 )

Cross Section:

ITU-T 36 G655.C
Material No Material No Material Dia.

Fiber G.655 C 36
SS-Tube 1 Inner-Dia. 3,10 Outer Dia. 3,50 mm
Al-Tube Al 1 Inner-Dia. 3,50 Outer Dia. 5,80 mm
Layer1 20.3% AS wire 10 AA Wire 0 Diameter 2,52 mm
Layer2 20.3% AS wire 0 AA wire 16 Diameter 2,52 mm

According to IEC60794-4-10, IEEE-1138 standards
Stranding direction of outer layer is rigth hand (Z-stranding)
Stranded:Core and layer1 greased YES
Cable Diameter 15,9 mm
Cable Weight (Approx.)(without grease) 622 kg/km
Cable Weight (Approx.) 63 kg/km
Supporting Cross Section 146,5 mm2

Section of ACS Wire 49,9 mm2

Section of AL Part 96,6 mm2

Section of AA Wire 16,8 mm3

UltimateTensile Strength (UTS) 94,2 kN
Rated Tensile Strength (RTS) 8642 84,8 kN
Modulus of Elasticity (E-Modulus) 97,0 kN/mm2

Thermal Elongation Coefficient 17,3 10-6/℃
Permissible Maximum Installation Stress-MIT 21 kN 145 N/mm2

Permissible Maximum Working Stress-MAT (40% RTS 34 kN 232 N/mm2

Everyday Stress EDS) (20% RTS 17 kN 116 N/mm2

Ultimate Exceptional Stress (72% RTS 61 kN 417 N/mm2

Max DC Resistance (at 20 °C) 0,28 0,282 Ω/km
Short Time Current (0,25s, 40 ~200 ) 15,0 kA
Short Time Current  (1s 40 ~200 ) 13,6 kA
Short Circuit Current Capacity  I²t  (40 ~200 ) 154 183,9 kA²s
Minimum Bending Radius Installation 317 mm
Minimum Bending Radius Operation 238 mm
Fiber Excess Length 0,65-0,8 %
Ratio of RTS to weight 13,9 km

Temperature Installation -10℃ ~ +50 ℃

Range: Transportation and Operation -30℃ ~ +80 ℃

All Sizes and Values are Nominal Values
Diameter tolerance: ± 1% ; Weight tolerance : ± 2%

17.12.2019 HC2019-12-009 Rev1 IRAQ - OPGW 36 G.655C OPGW MK

Aluminum Alloy Wire (AL2)

Remarks:

Technical Data:

HC2019-12-009 
Rev1Serial No:

Bid No:

Aluminum Clad Steel Wire (%20,3SA)

SS OP Unit

Optical Fibers

OPGW Cable
Specifications

Structure:

Thixotropic synthetic jelly with inorganic 
compound for  water blockin

 Aluminum Clad SS Tube
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Specifications Page 2/5

Serial No: HC2019-12-009 
Rev1OPGW Cable

Fiber Specification: 
 
The optical fiber brand is Fujikura from Japanese origin.The optical fiber shall be made of high pure silica and 
germanium doped silica. UV curable acryl ate material is applied over fiber cladding as optical fiber primary 
protective coating. The detail data of optical fiber performance are shown in the following table: 

G.655C Fiber in Cable 
 

 
Category 

 
Description 

 
Typical Value 

Optical 
Specifications 

Attenuation 
1550nm ≤ 0.22 dB/km (Max.) 

 

1625nm ≤ 0.24 dB/km 

Point Discontinuity 1550nm ≤ 0.05 dB 

Attenuation vs wavelength 
1525~1575nm ≤ 0.05 dB/km 

1625nm ≤ 0.05 dB/km 

   Dispersion Slope ≤0.092 ps/nm2.km 

   Dispersion coefficient 
1530~1550nm 2 ～ 6 ps/nm.km 
1565~1625nm 4.5 ～ 11.2 ps/nm.km 

   Polarization Mode Dispersion 
                 (PMD) 

Max. Individual Value ≤ 0.2 ps/√km 

Link Design Value ≤ 0.08 ps/√km 

   Mode Field Diameter 1550nm 9.6± 0.5μm 

   Cut-off Wavelength λcc ≤ 1480nm 

   Macro-bend loss 
1550nm (60mm) ≤ 0.05dB/km 

1625nm (60mm) ≤ 0.05dB/km 

Dimensional 
Specifications 

Cladding Diameter 125 ± 0.7μm 

  Core/cladding concentricity error ≤ 0.6μm 

Cladding Non-circularity ≤ 1.0% 

Coating Diameter 245 ± 10μm (uncolored fiber) 

Coating/cladding concentricity error < 12μm 
Mechanical 

Specifications 

 
 Proof stress 

 
  ≥0.69Gpa 
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